



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
<http://www.ousd.org>

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-2473	Version:	1	Name:	Second Amendment, Grant Agreement - City of Oakland - Violence Prevention - Alternative Education Department
Type:	Agreement or Contract	Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/14/2018	In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	1/9/2019	Final action:	1/9/2019		
Enactment date:	1/9/2019	Enactment #:	19-0031		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Second Amendment, Grant Agreement between District and the City of Oakland, accepting an additional \$214,000.00 in City of Oakland Measure Z Funding (Public Safety and Services Violence Prevention Act), for life coaching services to juvenile offenders referred by the Juvenile Justice Center Transition Center (JJC) with a focus on school placement, probation discharge, and brokering of local support services, increasing Grant Award from \$500,000.00 to \$714,000.00 and extending the term of the Agreement of January 1, 2016 thru June 30, 2018 to June 30, 2019. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 18-2473 Second Amendment, Grant Agreement - City of Oakland - Violence Prevention - Alternative Education Department				
Contact:	Lucia.Moritz@ousd.org				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/9/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Second Amendment, Grant Agreement between District and the City of Oakland, accepting an additional \$214,000.00 in City of Oakland Measure Z Funding (Public Safety and Services Violence Prevention Act), for life coaching services to juvenile offenders referred by the Juvenile Justice Center Transition Center (JJC) with a focus on school placement, probation discharge, and brokering of local support services, increasing Grant Award from \$500,000.00 to \$714,000.00 and extending the term of the Agreement of January 1, 2016 thru June 30, 2018 to June 30, 2019. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.